	04.	∴	LIAX OLIVILIA	
•		2-2006	-2006	
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 103216		6823	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Allen		Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
Aliciew Aliest		Name: Resea	Name: Research In Motion Limited	
		Address: 295	Phillip Street	
		Wet	erico, Ontario, Canada, N2L 3W8	
<u> </u>		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	_	Merger		
Security Agreement	_ Change of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: March 24, 2008				
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s): 11/173,073	14=		
This document is being filed tog	gether with a new applicat	ion.		
Execution date of the application:				
Title: System and Method for Acc	elerating Network Selection	on þy a Wireless User	Equipment (UE) Device	
A. Patent Application No.(e)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		Additional number	ers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of app	Number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Shreen K. Danamraj		7 0		
	ss: Danamraj & Youst Premier Place, Suite 1450 5910 N. Central Expressway		enclosed or authorized to be charged:	
City: Dallas		8. Deposit Accou		
State: TX Zip: 75206		(Attach dupilo	(Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct a.	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Dated this 5th day of April, 2006		Shreen K.	Danamraj (Reg. No. 41,696)	
Total Numbe	er of Pages Including Cove	er Sheet, Attachments	s and Document: _3_	

40.00.05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

System and Method for Accelerating Network Selection By a Wireless User Equipment (UE) Device

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Identified as Application No. 11/173,083 (filed on 07/01/2005), and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below in the appropriate spaces to the left of the signatures of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Danamraj & Youst, P.C. Docket No. 1400-1041US [RIM No. 30215-US-PAT].

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Danamraj & Youst, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 4/5/2006 3:42:43 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2143638177 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

PATENT REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0345 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 3/24/06

Andrew Allen 1937 McRae Lane Mundelein, IL 60060 US

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Michael J. Crowley, whose full Post Office address is

13516 Fishing Hole Ln., Haslet, tx 76052
(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 3/24/06

Signature of Witness)

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 4/5/2006 3:42:43 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2143638177 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

PATENT

REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0346

Examiner Number: 72330 / TROST IV, WILLIAM

IFW IMAGE

Prior Art Filed Prior Art Filed

Secrecy Order: NO

Desc.

Waiting for Response

Day: Wednesday

Page 1 of 1

Date: 4/5/2006 Time: 17:45:05

PALM INTRANET

Application Number Information

Application Number: 11/173083

Assignments

Filing or 371(c) Date: 07/01/2005

Effective Date: 07/01/2005

Application Received: 07/05/2005

Patent Number:

Issue Date: 00/00/0000

Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000

Attorney Docket Number: 1400-1041US

L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1 Third Level Review: NO

Status: 30 /DOCKETED NEW CASE - READY FOR EXAMINATION Status Date: 09/12/2005

Confirmation Number: 2130

Oral Hearing: NO

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCELERATING NETWORK SELECTION

Group Art Unit: 2617

Interference Number:

Unmatched Petition: NO

Class/Subclass:

Lost Case: NO

455/434.000

BY A WIRELESS USER EQUIPMENT (UE) DEVICE

Bar Code||PALM Location||Location Date||Charge to Loc||Charge to Name||Employee Name||Location Appln Contents Petition Info Atty/Agent Info Continuity Data Foreign Data Invi Info Search Search or Patent# Search Another: Application# Search PCT / or PG PUBS# Search Search Attorney Docket # Search Bar Code #

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

http://expoweb1:8001/cgi-bin/expo/GenInfo/snquery.pl?APPL ID=11173083

4/5/2006 PATENT

REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0347

RECEIVED SENTRAL FAX CENTER

No. 0638 P. 1

APR - 5 2006

PTO/SB/21 (09-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2006, DMB 0851-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. **Application Number** 11/173.083 Filing Date TRANSMITTAL July 1, 2005 First Named Inventor **FORM** Adrian Buckley et al. Art Unit Examiner Name Unassigned (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Attorney Docket Number 1400-1041US Total Number of Pages in This Submission **ENCLOSURES** (Check all that apply) After Allowance Communication to TC Fee Transmittal Form Drawing(s) Appeal Communication to Board Licensing-related Papers Fee Attached of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC Petition Amendment/Reply (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Petition to Convert to a Proprietary Information After Final Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Status Letter Affidavits/declaration(s) Change of Correspondence Address Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify Terminal Disclaimer Extension of Time Request Form PTO-1595; Request for Refund Express Abandonment Request Assignment, and Form PTO-2038. CD, Number of CD(s) Information Disclosure Statement Landscape Table on CD Certified Copy of Priority Remarks Document(s) Fax to 571-273-8300 Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Reply to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm Name Danamraj & Youst, P.C. Signature Vananir Printed name Shreen K. Danamraj Date Reg. No. April 5, 2006 CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on Signature alan ann April 5, 2006 Shreen K. Danamraj Typed or printed name

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PAGE 1/5 * RCVD AT 4/5/2006 3:42:43 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2143638177 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

PATENT REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 04/10/2006